
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1431
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2004
DISRESPECT OF NATIONAL FLAG IN KARIPUR AIRPORT
Ajaya Kumar Shri S.;Chandrappan Shri C.K.;Krishnadas Shri N.N.;Nair Shri P.K. Vasudevan;Sujatha Smt. C.S.;Surendran Shri
Chengara

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that a mob removed the national flag on top of the airport terminal at Karipur Airport and hoisted the flag of a political party;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any inquiry has been conducted into the incident;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether any action has been initiated to book the culprits; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) & (b) No, Sir. The workers of Indian Union Muslim League(IUML) had tied their flag on the communication antenna on the terrace of the domestic terminal building at Karipur Airport in Calicut but National Flag was not removed from its position.

(c) to (f) Airport Director, Karipur Airport and Chief Airport Security Officer(CASO), CISF, Karipur(Calicut) Airport have conducted enquiry about this incident. Two persons have been arrested by local police on the basis of an FIR lodged by Airports Authority of India(AAI) and registered by Kondotty Police Station.
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